
 

page: 600

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Index by
Basic Lesions



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 601

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Erythematous Macule

 

Actinic cheilitis 437
Acute exudative contact dermatitis 36
Acute irritant dermatitis 45
Allergic contact cheilitis 344
Asteatotic eczema 69
Atopic conjunctivitis 55
Atopic dermatitis of childhood 50
Atopic dermatitis of the face in an infant 48
Atopic dermatitis of the hands in the adult 56
Bowen's disease 439
Bowen's disease 440
Bullous contact dermatitis 40
Bullous contact dermatitis 41
Candidal balanitis 174
Candidal intertrigo 171
Candidal intertrigo 172
Candidal vulvovaginitis 173
Cheilitis caused by systemic use off isotretinoin 345

Chilblains 331
Chronic occupational contact dermatitis 37
Chronic superficial scaly dermatitis

(digitate dermatosis) 231
Cold urticaria 76
Crusted eczema 42
Crusted eczema 43
Cumulative insult dermatitis or chronic

irritant dermatitis 46
Cutaneous mastocytosis 402
Cutaneous mastocytosis 403
Cutaneous metastases 457
Dermatomyositis 253
Dermatomyositis 254
Dermographism 74
Discoid lupus erythematosus 246
Discoid lupus erythematosus 247
Discoid lupus erythematosus 248
Drug-induced lupus 324
Drug-induced photoallergic eruption 321
Drug-induced phototoxic eruption 320



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 602

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Eczema of the nipples 52
Eczematous pompholyx of the palms 68
Eryhtroplasia of Queyrat 441
Erysipelas 124
Erysipelas 125
Erythema annulare centrifugum (Darier's) 356
Erythema annulare centrifugum (Darier's) 357
Erythema chronicum migrans or lyme disease 128
Erythema chronicum migrans or lyme disease 129
Erythema infectiosum 101
Erythema infectiosum 102
Erythema multiforme 282
Erythema multiforme 283
Erythema multiforme 284
Figured urticaria 80
Fixed pigmented erythema 315
Flexural psoriasis 219
Folliculitis 121
Genital gonorrhoea 151
Gingivitis 112
Gravitational eczema 62

Hand-foot-and-mouth-disease 104
Hand-foot-and-mouth-disease 105
Hand-foot-and-mouth-disease 106
Inflammatory linear verrucous epidermal naevus 

(ILVEN) 373
Inflammatory linear verrucous epidermal naevus 

(ILVEN) 374
Intertrigo 134
Juvenile plantar dermatosis 58
Juvenile plantar dermatosis 59
Localized morphoea 255
Maculopapular exanthema (morbilliform eruption) 316
Malignant lymphomas – mycosis fungoides 467
Measles 103
Mucosal psoriasis 223
Mucosal psoriasis 224
Napkin candidiasis (infant) 176
Necrobiosis lipoidica 267
Necrobiosis lipoidica 268
nfected retro-auricular dermatitis 49
Non-bullous impetigo 119



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 603

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Nummular dermatitis (discoid eczema) 60
Nummular dermatitis (discoid eczema) 61
Ophthalmic nerve zoster 89
Paget's disease 456
Pagetoid basal cellular carcinoma

(superficial basal cell carcinoma) 451
Palmoplantar psoriasis 218
Papular syphilids 150
Papular urticaria 79
Pemphigus erythematosus 291
Pemphigus erythematosus 292
Perioral dermatitis 314
Pityriasis alba 57
Pityriasis lichenoides ("guttate parapsoriasis") 228
Pityriasis rosea 226
Pityriasis versicolor 177
Pityriasis versicolor 178
Polymorphic light eruption 330
Premycotic or prereticulotic eruption with

large plaques 232
Provocative use test with latex gloves 73

Psoriasis of the face (seborrhoeic psoriasis) 222
Psoriasis of the nails 220
Psoriasis of the scalp 221
Psoriasis vulgaris 205
Psoriasis vulgaris 206
Psoriasis vulgaris 207
Psoriasis vulgaris 208
Psoriasis vulgaris 209
Psoriasis vulgaris 210
Psoriasis vulgaris 211
Psoriasis vulgaris 212
Psoriasis vulgaris 213
Psoriatic erythroderma 216
Psoriatic erythroderma 217
Psoriatiform eruption 323
Pustular psoriasis 214
Pustular psoriasis 215
Rosacea 312
Rosacea 313
Rubella 107
Scaly dry erythematous contact dermatitis 44



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 604

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Seborrhoeic dermatitis 110
Seborrhoeic dermatitis of the face 65
Seborrhoeic dermatitis of the hairline 64
Seborrhoeic dermatitis of the trunk 63
Secondary syphilis (macular syphilid) 148
Septic emboli 127
Subacute lupus erythematosus 249
Systemic lupus erythematosus 250
Systemic lupus erythematosus 251
Tinea corporis 153
Tinea corporis 154
Tinea cruris 157
Tinea faciei 155
Tinea faciei 156
Tinea manuum 158
Tinea manuum 159
Tinea pedum (athlete's foot) 160
Tinea pedum (athlete's foot) 161
Type I herpes 84

Type II herpes (genital) 85
Urticarial vasculitis 82
Varicella 86
Vesicular contact dermatitis 38
Vesicular contact dermatitis 39
Zoster of the trunk 88

 

Vascular Macule

 

Angioma 410
Angioma 411
Angioma 412
Angioma 413
Angioma 414
Angioma 419
Kaposi's angiosarcoma 466



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 605

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Purpuric Macule

 

Atrophie blanche (livedo vasculitis) 273
Atrophie blanche (livedo vasculitis) 274
Cortisone atrophy 325
Cutaneous vasculitis (allergic vasculitis) 271
Cutaneous vasculitis (allergic vasculitis) 272
Lichen sclerosus 260
Polyarteritis nodosa 275
Ulcer caused by capillaritis 361

 

Pigmented Macules

 

Acral lentiginous melanoma
(melanoma of the extremities) 463

Becker's naevus (pigmented and hairy
epidermal naevus) 375

Blue naevus 430

Congenital pigmented naevus 428
Cutaneous mastocytosis 402
Cutaneous mastocytosis 403
Dubreuilh's melanosis 445
Erythrasma 142
Fixed pigmented erythema 315
Hairy melanocytic naevus 427
Halo naevus (Sutton's naevus) 431
Halo naevus (Sutton's naevus) 432
Lentigo 423
Melanocytic naevi (naevocytic naevi) 425
Melanocytic naevi (naevocytic naevi) 426
Melanoma (malignant) 459
Melanoma developing over Dubreuilh's melanosis 

precancerosa 462
Melanoma metastases 464
Melasma (chloasma) 328
Mongolian spot 424
Naevus of the nails 433
Neural crest diseases 405
Neural crest diseases 406



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 606

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Superficial spreading melanoma (SSM) 460
Xeroderma pigmentosum 444

 

Blueish-grey  Macules

 

Crab lice (pubic lice) 191
Sarcoidosis 265

 

Achromic macules

 

Graft versus host disease (GVHD) 242
Halo naevus (Sutton's naevus) 431
Halo naevus (Sutton's naevus) 432
Leucoplakia – smoker's keratosis

(stomatitis nicotina) 438
Lichen sclerosus 260
Lichen sclerosus 261
Localized morphoea 255

Oral lichen planus 236
Oral lichen planus 237
Pityriasis alba 57
Pityriasis versicolor 179
Seborrhoeic dermatitis of the trunk 63
Thrush 169

 

Epidermal Papules

 

Bowenoid papulosis 442
Common warts 90
Darier's disease 346
Genital gonorrhoea 151
Hairy leucoplakia 97
Human scabies 186
Molluscum contagiosum 113
Molluscum contagiosum 98
Multiple mollusca contagiosa 99



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 607

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Dermal Papules

 

Acne vulgaris 305
Acne vulgaris 306
Acneiform facial eruption 322
Angioma 415
Animal scabies 187
Benign summer photodermatitis 329
Bullous pemphigoid 287
Cold urticaria 76
Cutaneous mastocytosis 402
Cutaneous mastocytosis 403
Cutaneous vasculitis (allergic vasculitis) 270
Cutaneous vasculitis (allergic vasculitis) 271
Cutaneous vasculitis (allergic vasculitis) 272
Dermatitis herpetiformis 294
Dermatitis herpetiformis 295
Dermographism 74
Drug-induced photoallergic eruption 321
Erythema elevatum diutinum 276

Erythema infectiosum 101
Erythema infectiosum 102
Figured urticaria 80
Flea bites 195
Folliculitis 121
Furuncle (BOIL) 122
Hereditary angio-oedema 81
Infantile acne (acne infantum) 311
Infantile papular urticaria (strophulus) 194
Jessner and Kanof disease 252
Kaposi's sarcoma 114
Kaposi's sarcoma 115
Larva migrans (creeping eruption) 200
Larva migrans (creeping eruption) 201
Late secondary syphilis 149
Latex contact urticaria 71
Leishmaniasis 197
Leishmaniasis 198
Measles 103
Milia 382
Papular syphilids 150



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 608

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Papular urticaria 79
Perioral dermatitis 314
Polymorphic light eruption 330
Pressure urticaria 75
Prick test with latex 72
Provocative use test with latex gloves 73
Rosacea 313
Senile sebaceous adenoma 384
Senile sebaceous adenoma 385
Solar urticaria 77
Sporotrichosis 180
Syringoma 387
Trichoepithelioma 383
Trombiculiasis 192
Trombiculiasis 193
Tuberous xanthoma 397
Tuberous xanthoma 398
Urticarial vasculitis 82
Urticated weals 78
Varioloid parapsoriasis 229
Varioloid parapsoriasis 230

Vasculitis 269
Xanthelasma palpebrarum 399

 

Dermo-epidermal 
Papules

 

Atopic dermatitis in the adult:
xerosis, lichenification and prurigo 54

Congenital pigmented naevus 428
Congenital pigmented naevus 428
Crusted eczema 42
Crusted eczema 43
Eczema of the nipples 52
Erythema multiforme 282
Erythema multiforme 283
Erythema multiforme 284
Graft versus host disease (GVHD) 241
Graft versus host disease (GVHD) 242



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 609

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Hairy melanocytic naevus 427
Lichen sclerosus 259
Lichenoid eruptions 318
Lichenoid eruptions 319
Melanocytic naevi (naevocytic naevi) 425
Melanocytic naevi (naevocytic naevi) 426
ORF 100
Simple cutaneous lichen planus 233
Simple cutaneous lichen planus 234
Simple cutaneous lichen planus 235
Subacute prurigo 244
Subacute prurigo 245

 

Nodules

 

Acne conglobata 309
Acne conglobata 310
Acne vulgaris 305
Acne vulgaris 308

Acral lentiginous melanoma
(melanoma of the extremities) 463

Angioma 413
Angioma 414
Angioma 416
Angioma 417
Angioma 418
Atypical mycobacterial infections 139
Blue naevus 430
Borrelia pseudolymphoma 130
Bromide and iodide eruptions

(Halide eruptions) 326
Carbuncle 123
Cat-scratch disease 132
Cat-scratch disease 133
Chondrodermatitis nodularis helicis 421
Clear cell acanthoma 376
Complication of BCG vaccination 138
Congenital pigmented naevus 428
Cutaneous metastases 457
Cutaneous metastases 458



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 610

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Cylindroma 390
Dermatofibroma 391
Dermatofibroma 392
Dermatofibrosarcoma protuberans

(Darier-Ferrand fibrosarcoma) 465
Eccrine poroma 388
Eccrine poroma 389
Epidermoid cyst 380
Erythema elevatum diutinum 276
Erythema nodosum 277
Erythema nodosum 278
Flat cicatricial basal cell carcinoma

("scleroderma-like" carcinoma) 449
Granuloma annulare 266
Hairy melanocytic naevus 427
Human scabies 185
Infection with mycobacterium fortuitum

or chelonae 141
Infection with mycobacterium marinum 140
Jadassohn's sebaceous naevus 386
Juvenile xanthogranuloma 396

Kaposi's angiosarcoma 466
Kaposi's sarcoma 114
Kaposi's sarcoma 115
Kerato-acanthoma 377
Kerion 164
Kerion 165
Leiomyoma 401
Lipoma 400
Malignant lymphomas – mycosis fungoides 467
Melanocytic naevi (naevocytic naevi) 426
Melanoma (malignant) 459
Melanoma developing over Dubreuilh's melanosis 

precancerosa 462
Melanoma metastases 464
Mucoid pseudocyst 422
Mycetoma (Madura foot) 181
Neural crest diseases 404
Neural crest diseases 405
Neural crest diseases 406
Neural crest diseases 407
Nodular basal cell carcinoma 447



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 611

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Nodular melanoma 461
Nodular vasculitis (panniculitis) 279
Orbital cellulitis 126
Pigmented basal cell carcinoma 450
Polyarteritis nodosa 275
Prurigo 111
Rodent ulcer 448
Sarcoidosis 262
Sarcoidosis 263
Sarcoidosis 264
Sarcoidosis 265
Spectacle frame acanthoma

(fissured acanthoma) 378
Spectacle frame acanthoma

(fissured acanthoma) 379
Spitz naevus (juvenile) 429
Sporotrichosis 180
Squamous cell carcinoma of the face 453
Squamous cell carcinoma of the lower lip 454

Squamous cell carcinoma of the penis 455
Squamous cell carcinomas 452
Sweet's syndrome (acute febrile 

neutrophilic dermatosis) 286
Trichilemmal cyst (pilar cyst) 381
Tuberous xanthoma 397
Tuberous xanthoma 398
Tungiasis (chigger) 202
Tungiasis (chigger) 203
Xeroderma pigmentosum 444

 

Tubercles

 

Lupus vulgaris 135
Lupus vulgaris 136
Sarcoidosis 262
Sarcoidosis 265



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 612

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Vegetations

 

Black hairy tongue 341
Condylomata acuminata 116
Condylomata acuminata 93
Gingival hyperplasia 327

 

Warts

 

Acquired digital fibrokeratoma 393
Angioma 419
Bazex's paraneoplastic acrokeratosis 470
Common warts 90
Horny filiform wart 96
Hypertrophic lichen planus 238
Hypertrophic lichen planus 239
Inflammatory linear verrucous epidermal naevus 

(ILVEN) 373

Inflammatory linear verrucous epidermal naevus 
(ILVEN) 374

Leucoplakia – smoker's keratosis
(stomatitis nicotina) 438

Mosaic warts 95
Neural crest diseases 408
Seborrhoeic keratosis / wart 369
Seborrhoeic keratosis / wart 370
Verrucous epidermal naevus 371
Verrucous epidermal naevus 372

 

Keratoses

 

Acne vulgaris 305
Acne vulgaris 307
Angioma 415
Angioma 419
Bazex's paraneoplastic acrokeratosis 470
Chondrodermatitis nodularis helicis 421



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 613

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Chronic occupational contact dermatitis 37
Chronic palmar irritant dermatitis 47
Common warts 90
Cumulative insult dermatitis or chronic

irritant dermatitis 46
Darier's disease 346
Discoid lupus erythematosus 246
Discoid lupus erythematosus 247
Hereditary palmoplantar keratoderma

(Thost-Unna syndrome) 351
Infantile acne (acne infantum) 311
Keratosis pilaris 354
Keratosis pilaris 355
Lichenification 243
Pityriasis rubra pilaris 352
Pityriasis rubra pilaris 353
Plantar wart 94
Seborrhoeic keratosis / wart 369
Seborrhoeic keratosis / wart 370
Solar keratoses (senile keratoses) 435
Solar keratoses (senile keratoses) 436

Verrucous epidermal naevus 371
Verrucous epidermal naevus 372
Xeroderma pigmentosum 444

 

Vesicles

 

Acute exudative contact dermatitis 36
Acute exudative contact dermatitis 36
Atopic dermatitis of the face in an infant 48
Benign familial chronic pemphigus

(Hailey-Hailey disease) 293
Bullous contact dermatitis 40
Bullous contact dermatitis 41
Bullous phytophotodermatitis

(Meadow dermatitis) 304
Bullous pompholyx of the palms

(cheiro-pompholyx) 67
Crusted eczema 42
Crusted eczema 42



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 614

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Crusted eczema 43
Dermatitis herpetiformis 294
Dermatitis herpetiformis 295
Drug-induced photoallergic eruption 321
Eczema of the nipples 52
Eczematous pompholyx of the palms 68
Hand-foot-and-mouth-disease 104
Hand-foot-and-mouth-disease 105
Hand-foot-and-mouth-disease 106
Infantile papular urticaria (strophulus) 194
Leishmaniasis 197
Leishmaniasis 198
Lymphangioma 420
Nummular dermatitis (discoid eczema) 60
Ophthalmic nerve zoster 89
Pompholyx of the fingers 66
Tinea cruris 157
Type I herpes 84
Type II herpes (genital) 85
Varicella 86
Vesicular contact dermatitis 38

Vesicular contact dermatitis 39
Zoster of the trunk 88

 

Bullae

 

Benign familial chronic pemphigus
(Hailey-Hailey disease) 293

Bullous contact dermatitis 40
Bullous contact dermatitis 41
Bullous impetigo 118
Bullous pemphigoid 287
Bullous pemphigoid 288
Bullous phytophotodermatitis

(Meadow dermatitis) 304
Bullous pompholyx of the palms

(cheiro-pompholyx) 67
Dermatitis herpetiformis 294
Dermatitis herpetiformis 295
Diabetic bullae 301



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 615

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Dystrophic forms of epidermolysis bullosa 300
Erythema multiforme 284
Fixed pigmented erythema 315
Flea bites 196
Linear IgA bullous disease 296
Lyell's syndrome (toxic epidermal necrolysis) 317
Pemphigus erythematosus 291
Pemphigus erythematosus 292
Pemphigus vulgaris 289
Porphyria cutanea tarda 302
Simple epidermolysis bullosa (non-dystrophic) 297
Simple epidermolysis bullosa (non-dystrophic) 298

 

Pustules

 

Acne conglobata 309
Acne conglobata 310
Acne vulgaris 305
Acne vulgaris 306

Acneiform facial eruption 322
Aphtae, aphthosis, Behçet's disease 340
Bromide and iodide eruptions (Halide eruptions) 326
Candidal paronychia and subungual infection 175
Carbuncle 123
Folliculitis 121
Furuncle (BOIL) 122
Human scabies 186
Infantile acne (acne infantum) 311
Inflammatory linear verrucous epidermal naevus 

(ILVEN) 373
Inflammatory linear verrucous epidermal naevus 

(ILVEN) 374
Perioral dermatitis 314
Psoriasis vulgaris 213
Pustular psoriasis 214
Pustular psoriasis 215
Pyoderma gangrenosum 280
Pyoderma gangrenosum 281
Rosacea 313
Septic emboli 127



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 616

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Varioloid parapsoriasis 229
Varioloid parapsoriasis 230

 

Scales

 

Actinic cheilitis 437
Allergic contact cheilitis 344
Atopic cheilitis 53
Atopic dermatitis of the hands in the adult 56
Bowen's disease 439
Bowen's disease 440
Candidal intertrigo 171
Candidal intertrigo 172
Candidal vulvovaginitis 173
Cheilitis caused by systemic use off isotretinoin 345
Chronic occupational contact dermatitis 37
Chronic superficial scaly dermatitis

(digitate dermatosis) 231

Cumulative insult dermatitis or chronic
irritant dermatitis 46

Eczematous pompholyx of the palms 68
Erythrasma 142
Flexural psoriasis 219
Gravitational eczema 62
Ichthyosis vulgaris 348
Juvenile plantar dermatosis 58
Juvenile plantar dermatosis 59
Lichenoid eruptions 318
Lichenoid eruptions 319
Nummular dermatitis (discoid eczema) 61
Paget's disease 456
Pagetoid basal cellular carcinoma

(superficial basal cell carcinoma) 451
Palmoplantar psoriasis 218
Papular syphilids 150
Pemphigus erythematosus 291
Pemphigus erythematosus 292
Pityriasis alba 57
Pityriasis lichenoides ("guttate parapsoriasis") 228



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 617

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Pityriasis rosea 226
Pityriasis rosea 227
Pityriasis versicolor 177
Pityriasis versicolor 178
Premycotic or prereticulotic eruption with

large plaques 232
Psoriasis of the face (seborrhoeic psoriasis) 222
Psoriasis of the nails 220
Psoriasis of the scalp 221
Psoriasis vulgaris 205
Psoriasis vulgaris 206
Psoriasis vulgaris 207
Psoriasis vulgaris 208
Psoriasis vulgaris 209
Psoriasis vulgaris 210
Psoriasis vulgaris 211
Psoriasis vulgaris 212
Psoriatic erythroderma 216
Psoriatic erythroderma 217
Psoriatiform eruption 323
Pustular psoriasis 214

Pustular psoriasis 215
Scaly dry erythematous contact dermatitis 44
Seborrhoeic dermatitis 110
Seborrhoeic dermatitis of the face 65
Seborrhoeic dermatitis of the hairline 64
Sex-linked (recessive) ichthyosis 349
Sex-linked (recessive) ichthyosis 350
Solar keratoses (senile keratoses) 435
Solar keratoses (senile keratoses) 436
Squamous cell carcinoma of the lower lip 454
Subacute lupus erythematosus 249
Tinea capitis or ringworm 163
Tinea corporis 153
Tinea corporis 154
Tinea cruris 157
Tinea faciei 155
Tinea faciei 156
Tinea manuum 158
Tinea manuum 159
Tinea pedum (athlete's foot) 160
Tinea pedum (athlete's foot) 161



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 618

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Tinea pedum (athlete's foot) 162

 

Crusts

 

Actinic cheilitis 437
Bowen's disease 439
Bowen's disease 440
Bromide and iodide eruptions (Halide eruptions) 326
Bullous impetigo 118
Cat-scratch disease 132
Cat-scratch disease 133
Crusted eczema 42
Crusted eczema 43
Ecthyma 120
Ischaemic (arterial) leg ulcer 360
nfected retro-auricular dermatitis 49

Non-bullous impetigo 119
Nummular dermatitis (discoid eczema) 60
Orbital cellulitis 126
Paget's disease 456
Pediculosis (head lice) 188
Pemphigus erythematosus 291
Pemphigus erythematosus 292
Self-mutilation, pathomimicry 366
Self-mutilation, pathomimicry 367
Skin self-mutilation simulated disease 364
Skin self-mutilation simulated disease 365
Squamous cell carcinoma of the lower lip 454
Type II herpes (genital) 85
Ulcer caused by capillaritis 361
Varicella 86
Varioloid parapsoriasis 229
Varioloid parapsoriasis 230



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 619

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Excoriations
(or Ulcerations)

 

Atopic dermatitis in the adult:
xerosis, lichenification and prurigo 54

Atopic dermatitis of the folds in a child 51
Crusted eczema 42
Crusted eczema 43
Human scabies 184
Lichenification 243
Pitted keratolysis 144
Prurigo 111
Subacute prurigo 244
Subacute prurigo 245
Syphilitic chancre (primary sore) 146
Syphilitic chancre (primary sore) 147
Thrush 169

 

Fissures

 

Angular cheilitis 170
Asteatotic eczema 69
Atopic cheilitis 53
Atopic dermatitis of childhood 50
Atopic dermatitis of the hands in the adult 56
Benign familial chronic pemphigus

(Hailey-Hailey disease) 293
Cheilitis caused by systemic use off isotretinoin 345
Chronic occupational contact dermatitis 37
Chronic palmar irritant dermatitis 47
Cumulative insult dermatitis or chronic

irritant dermatitis 46
Juvenile plantar dermatosis 58
Juvenile plantar dermatosis 59
nfected retro-auricular dermatitis 49
Pityriasis alba 57
Spectacle frame acanthoma (fissured acanthoma) 378
Spectacle frame acanthoma (fissured acanthoma) 379



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 620

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Tinea pedum (athlete's foot) 160
Tinea pedum (athlete's foot) 161

 

Ulcers

 

Acne conglobata 309
Acne conglobata 310
Aphtae, aphthosis, Behçet's disease 338
Aphtae, aphthosis, Behçet's disease 339
Atypical mycobacterial infections 139
Cat-scratch disease 133
Ecthyma 120
Erythema multiforme 285
Geographic tongue (benign migratory glossitis) 343
Gingivitis 112
Infection with mycobacterium fortuitum

or chelonae 141
Infection with mycobacterium marinum 140
Ischaemic (arterial) leg ulcer 360

Linear IgA bullous disease 296
Lyell's syndrome (toxic epidermal necrolysis) 317
Malignant lymphomas – mycosis fungoides 468
Necrotic herpes zoster 108
Neurotrophic leg ulcer (perforating ulcer) 362
Neurotrophic leg ulcer (perforating ulcer) 363
Oral lichen planus 237
Pemphigus vulgaris 289
Pemphigus vulgaris 290
Porphyria cutanea tarda 302
Pyoderma gangrenosum 280
Pyoderma gangrenosum 281
Radiodermatitis 443
Rodent ulcer 448
Scofuloderma 137
Self-mutilation, pathomimicry 366
Self-mutilation, pathomimicry 367
Skin self-mutilation simulated disease 364
Skin self-mutilation simulated disease 365
Squamous cell carcinoma of the lower lip 454
Ulcer caused by capillaritis 361



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 621

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Venous leg ulcer 358
Venous leg ulcer 359

 

Gangrene

 

Atrophie blanche (livedo vasculitis) 273
Atrophie blanche (livedo vasculitis) 274
Cutaneous vasculitis (allergic vasculitis) 272
Inflammatory linear verrucous epidermal naevus 

(ILVEN) 373
Inflammatory linear verrucous epidermal naevus 

(ILVEN) 374
Necrotic herpes zoster 108
Proteus infection 131

 

Atrophy

 

Cortisone atrophy 325
Discoid lupus erythematosus 248
Localized morphoea 256
Necrobiosis lipoidica 267
Necrobiosis lipoidica 268
Pseudopelade 335
Radiodermatitis 443
Ulcer caused by capillaritis 361
Venous leg ulcer 358
Xeroderma pigmentosum 444

 

Scars

 

Acne conglobata 309
Acne conglobata 310
Acne vulgaris 308



 

Index by Basic Lesions page: 622

 

search contents print last screen viewed back next

 

al
ph

ab
et

ic
al

pi
ct

ur
e

ca
us

e
ba

si
c 

le
si

on

 

Cortisone atrophy 325
Discoid lupus erythematosus 248
Keloid 394
Kerion 166
Leishmaniasis 199
Localized morphoea 256
Lupus vulgaris 135
Necrobiosis lipoidica 267
Necrobiosis lipoidica 268
Necrotic herpes zoster 109
Porphyria cutanea tarda 303
Pseudopelade 335
Radiodermatitis 443
Scofuloderma 137
Skin self-mutilation simulated disease 364
Skin self-mutilation simulated disease 365
Varicella 87
Varioloid parapsoriasis 229

Varioloid parapsoriasis 230

 

Sclerosis

 

Flat cicatricial basal cell carcinoma
("scleroderma-like" carcinoma) 449

Lichen sclerosus 259
Lichen sclerosus 260
Lichen sclerosus 261
Localized morphoea 255
Localized morphoea 256
Necrobiosis lipoidica 267
Necrobiosis lipoidica 268
Systemic sclerosis 257
Systemic sclerosis 258


	Index by Basic Lesions

	Search: 
	Print: 


